good BMI  have high risk for malnutrition (5,15).

Therefore the present paper aims to assess the nutritional status of 
the elderly women of Kolkata, India using MNA and Body mass in-
dex (BMI) and to find out the association between MNA and BMI.

Material and Methods
Participants: One hundred and sixty nine (169) elderly women 
living in the community of Kolkata, India were randomly selected 
for this study. The study was explained to them and  written con-
sent was taken. Their participation was completely voluntary.

Inclusion and criterion: Non institutionalized elderly women